General Note
IRC reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to IRC’s own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.   A subsidiary of
 TT electronics plcAdvanced Film Division  •  4222 South Staples Street  •  Corpus Christi  Texas  78411  USA
Telephone: 361 992 7900  •  Facsimile: 361 992 3377  •  Website: www.irctt.com MHP TO220 Series Issue May 2010
MHP TO-220 Series
Power Resistor
•  TO-220 housing

Rating4
Thermal
Resistance
Resistance
Range Tolerances
Nominal
Resistance
Series5
Typ. TCR
(ppm/°C)
Induc-
tance
Capaci-
tance
Heatsink2 Free Air3 Min Max
MHP-20 20W 2.25W 500V 5.9°C/W
0.01Ω 0.09Ω
±1%, ±5%
E24
Includes
2.5 & 5.0
multiplier
See Chart <9nH <2pF0.1Ω 9.1Ω
10Ω 51KΩ
MHP-35 35W 2.25W 500V 3.3°C/W
0.01Ω 0.09Ω
±1%, ±5%
E24
Includes
2.5 & 5.0
multiplier
See Chart <9nH <2pF0.1Ω 9.1Ω
10Ω 51KΩ
MHP-50 50W 2.25W 500V 2.3°C/W
0.01Ω 0.09Ω
±1%, ±5%
E24
Includes

Conductor, Cu
Leads, Sn Plated Cu
Case, Epoxy UL94-V0
Insulated Between Tab and Resistor
* During soldering, the soldering temperature profile must not cause the metal tab of this device to exceed 220°C.
MHP TO-220 Series Issue May 2010
Advanced Film Division  •  4222 South Staples Street  •  Corpus Christi Texas  78411  USA
Telephone: 361 992 7900  •  Facsimile: 361 992 3377  •  Website: www.irctt.com
MHP TO-220 Series
Power Resistor
For additional information or to discuss your specific requirements, please contact our
Applications Team using the contact details below.
Ordering Data
Prefix                          TFP   -   MHP20LF   -   1R50   -   J    -  L04
Style
MHP20LF = 20W, TO-220 style power resistor
MHP35LF = 35W, TO-220 style power resistor
      07017 = DSCC drawing (07017) ver. of above
MHP50LF = 50W, TO-220 style power resistor
      07018 = DSCC drawing (07018) ver. of above
Resistance Code
4-digit resistance code.
Ex: 10R0 = 10Ω, 1K00 = 1KΩ